

06/30/15
106

PROJECT NO. FEMA 13--73-97
LETTING: TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2015
120" STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE
IN SECTION 33-34 T89N, R45W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

		Engineer's Estimate		Nelson & Rock 23565 HWY K45 Onawa, Iowa 51040		L.A. Carlson 20984 C-43 Merrill, Iowa 51038		K & L Construction 501 South Ridge Road Sergeant Bluff, Iowa 51054		Joy Dirt Construction 202 State Street Cushing, Iowa 51018		
				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.24 Acres	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,760.00
2	Special back Fill	49 Cu.Yds.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00
3	Excavation Class 10 Roadway & Borrow	270 Cu.Yds.	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00
4	Removal of Existing Structure	1 L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00
5	Excavation Class 20	440 Cu.Yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	Structural Concrete	13.2 Cu.Yds.	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,240.00
7	Reinforcing Steel	476 Lb	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 714.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,799.28
8	Temporary Stream Diversion	1 Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 5,960.00
9	Culvert Structural Plate Roadway Pipe 120"	66 L.F.	\$ 900.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 34,980.00
10	Piles Steel Sheet	264 S.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 24.56	\$ 6,483.84
11	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
12	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00
14	Granular Surfacing - Class C Modified	65 Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 30.15	\$ 1,959.75
15	Mulching	0.20 Acre	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.20 Acre	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
		TOTAL		\$ 154,706.00		\$ 91,567.00		\$ 84,993.00		\$ 239,585.00		\$ 110,292.87

SUMMARY OF BIDS

1)	L.A. Carlson	\$ 84,993.00
2)	Nelson & Rock	\$ 91,567.00
3)	Joy Dirt Const.	\$ 110,292.87
4)	K & L Const.	\$ 239,585.00

Engineer's Est \$154,706.00